

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 36 IN R.C.S. NO. 27/2020**

The present application has been filed by plaintiffs seeking permission for production of documents. Say of the defendants was called.

[2] It is contended by plaintiffs that, they are filing necessary documents i.e. the xerox copy of alienation certificate given by Consolidation Officer, the copy of 7/12 extract of Gat no. 117 of village Nandeshwar and the copy of mutation entry bearing no. 690 of village Nandeshwar. Hence, they seek permission to produce the same on record.

[3] The defendants have filed their say and submitted that, the contents of the application is not acceptable to these defendants. The said documents cannot be filed at this stage. Hence, prayed to reject the application.

[4] Heard both learned advocates for their parties. Perused the application, say and documents filed on record.

[5] By the present application, plaintiffs are seeking permission to produce the xerox copy of alienation certificate given by Consolidation Officer, the copy of 7/12 extract of Gat no. 117 of village Nandeshwar and the copy of mutation entry bearing no. 690 of village Nandeshwar, which are relevant and material documents. Although, these documents are filed at this stage, no prejudice will be caused to defendants. Considering their relevance, production of these documents deserves to be allowed. Resultantly, following order is passed :

**ORDER**

1. Application is allowed.
2. Production of documents are permitted.

Date: 17-04-2026

(V.K. Patil)  
Civil Judge Jr. Div., Mangalwedha.

## **CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order is same word to word, as per the original Order.

(a) Name of the Stenographer : S.M. Gaddam

(b) Name of the Court : C.J..J.D., Mangalwedha, Dist. Solapur,

(c) Order signed by P.O. on : 17-04-2026

(d) Order uploaded on : 17-04-2026